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KING COUNTY SOLID WASTE DIVISION
CEDAR HILLS REGIONAL LANDFILL CAPACITY

Area 7 Area 8 Area 5 Area 6
Area 7/8 

Topping Lift
Total Capacity

2,070,000        7,842,000        1,923,000        1,367,000        1,061,000        14,263,000           

1,656,000        6,273,600        1,538,400        1,093,600        848,800           11,410,400           

Date
Monthly 
Tonnage

Area 7 Area 8  Area 5  Area 6
Area 7/8 

Topping Lift
Remaining 

Capacity (tons)
September, 2017 78,670               1,577,330        ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 11,331,730            
October, 2017 77,440               1,499,890      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 11,254,290            
November, 2017 76,007               1,423,883      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 11,178,283            
December, 2017 72,911               1,350,972      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 11,105,372            
January, 2018 79,452               1,271,520      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 11,025,920            
February, 2018 79,452               1,192,068      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 10,946,468            
March, 2018 79,452               1,112,616      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 10,867,016            
April, 2018 79,452               1,033,164      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 10,787,564            
May, 2018 79,452               953,712         ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 10,708,112            
June, 2018 79,452               874,260         ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 10,628,660            
July, 2018 79,452               794,808         ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 10,549,208            
August, 2018 79,452               715,356         ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 10,469,756            
September, 2018 79,452               635,904         ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 10,390,304            
October, 2018 79,452               556,452         ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 10,310,852            
November, 2018 79,452               477,000         ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 10,231,400            
December, 2018 79,452               397,548         ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 10,151,948            
January, 2019 80,257               317,291         ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 10,071,691            
February, 2019 80,257               237,033         ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 9,991,433              
March, 2019 80,257               156,776         ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 9,911,176              
April, 2019 80,257               76,518            ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 9,830,918              
May, 2019 80,257               (3,739)             6,269,861      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 9,750,661              
June, 2019 80,257               6,189,604      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 9,670,404              
July, 2019 80,257               6,109,346      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 9,590,146              
August, 2019 80,257               6,029,089      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 9,509,889              
September, 2019 80,257               5,948,831      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 9,429,631              
October, 2019 80,257               5,868,574      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 9,349,374              
November, 2019 80,257               ‐‐ 5,788,316      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 9,269,116              

Disposal Areas

Area Capacity (CY)

Area Capacity (tons) @ 1600 lbs/CY



KING COUNTY SOLID WASTE DIVISION
CEDAR HILLS REGIONAL LANDFILL CAPACITY

Area 7 Area 8 Area 5 Area 6
Area 7/8 

Topping Lift
Total Capacity

2,070,000        7,842,000        1,923,000        1,367,000        1,061,000        14,263,000           

1,656,000        6,273,600        1,538,400        1,093,600        848,800           11,410,400           

Date
Monthly 
Tonnage

Area 7 Area 8  Area 5  Area 6
Area 7/8 

Topping Lift
Remaining 

Capacity (tons)

Disposal Areas

Area Capacity (CY)

Area Capacity (tons) @ 1600 lbs/CY

December, 2019 80,257               ‐‐ 5,708,059      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 9,188,859              
January, 2020 83,921               ‐‐ 5,624,138      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 9,104,938              
February, 2020 83,921               ‐‐ 5,540,216      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 9,021,016              
March, 2020 83,921               ‐‐ 5,456,295      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 8,937,095              
April, 2020 83,921               ‐‐ 5,372,374      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 8,853,174              
May, 2020 83,921               ‐‐ 5,288,452      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 8,769,252              
June, 2020 83,921               ‐‐ 5,204,531      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 8,685,331              
July, 2020 83,921               ‐‐ 5,120,610      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 8,601,410              
August, 2020 83,921               ‐‐ 5,036,688      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 8,517,488              
September, 2020 83,921               ‐‐ 4,952,767      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 8,433,567              
October, 2020 83,921               ‐‐ 4,868,846      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 8,349,646              
November, 2020 83,921               ‐‐ 4,784,924      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 8,265,724              
December, 2020 83,921               ‐‐ 4,701,003      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 8,181,803              
January, 2021 85,893               ‐‐ 4,615,110      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 8,095,910              
February, 2021 82,583               ‐‐ 4,532,527      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 8,013,327              
March, 2021 82,583               ‐‐ 4,449,944      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 7,930,744              
April, 2021 82,583               ‐‐ 4,367,361      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 7,848,161              
May, 2021 82,583               ‐‐ 4,284,778      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 7,765,578              
June, 2021 82,583               ‐‐ 4,202,195      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 7,682,995              
July, 2021 82,583               ‐‐ 4,119,612      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 7,600,412              
August, 2021 82,583               ‐‐ 4,037,029      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 7,517,829              
September, 2021 82,583               ‐‐ 3,954,446      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 7,435,246              
October, 2021 82,583               ‐‐ 3,871,863      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 7,352,663              
November, 2021 82,583               ‐‐ 3,789,280      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 7,270,080              
December, 2021 82,583               ‐‐ 3,706,697      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 7,187,497              
January, 2022 89,171               ‐‐ 3,617,526      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 7,098,326              
February, 2022 89,171               ‐‐ 3,528,355      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 7,009,155              



KING COUNTY SOLID WASTE DIVISION
CEDAR HILLS REGIONAL LANDFILL CAPACITY

Area 7 Area 8 Area 5 Area 6
Area 7/8 

Topping Lift
Total Capacity

2,070,000        7,842,000        1,923,000        1,367,000        1,061,000        14,263,000           

1,656,000        6,273,600        1,538,400        1,093,600        848,800           11,410,400           

Date
Monthly 
Tonnage

Area 7 Area 8  Area 5  Area 6
Area 7/8 

Topping Lift
Remaining 

Capacity (tons)

Disposal Areas

Area Capacity (CY)

Area Capacity (tons) @ 1600 lbs/CY

March, 2022 89,171               ‐‐ 3,439,183      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 6,919,983              
April, 2022 89,171               ‐‐ 3,350,012      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 6,830,812              
May, 2022 89,171               ‐‐ 3,260,841      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 6,741,641              
June, 2022 89,171               ‐‐ 3,171,669      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 6,652,469              
July, 2022 89,171               ‐‐ 3,082,498      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 6,563,298              
August, 2022 89,171               ‐‐ 2,993,327      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 6,474,127              
September, 2022 89,171               ‐‐ 2,904,155      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 6,384,955              
October, 2022 89,171               ‐‐ 2,814,984      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 6,295,784              
November, 2022 89,171               ‐‐ 2,725,813      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 6,206,613              
December, 2022 89,171               ‐‐ 2,636,641      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 6,117,441              
January, 2023 90,742               ‐‐ 2,545,899      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 6,026,699              
February, 2023 90,742               ‐‐ 2,455,157      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 5,935,957              
March, 2023 90,742               ‐‐ 2,364,415      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 5,845,215              
April, 2023 90,742               ‐‐ 2,273,672      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 5,754,472              
May, 2023 90,742               ‐‐ 2,182,930      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 5,663,730              
June, 2023 90,742               ‐‐ 2,092,188      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 5,572,988              
July, 2023 90,742               ‐‐ 2,001,446      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 5,482,246              
August, 2023 90,742               ‐‐ 1,910,703      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 5,391,503              
September, 2023 90,742               ‐‐ 1,819,961      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 5,300,761              
October, 2023 90,742               ‐‐ 1,729,219      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 5,210,019              
November, 2023 90,742               ‐‐ 1,638,477      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 5,119,277              
December, 2023 90,742               ‐‐ 1,547,734      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 5,028,534              
January, 2024 94,135               ‐‐ 1,453,599      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 4,934,399              
February, 2024 94,135               ‐‐ 1,359,464      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 4,840,264              
March, 2024 94,135               ‐‐ 1,265,329      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 4,746,129              
April, 2024 94,135               ‐‐ 1,171,194      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 4,651,994              
May, 2024 94,135               ‐‐ 1,077,059      ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 4,557,859              



KING COUNTY SOLID WASTE DIVISION
CEDAR HILLS REGIONAL LANDFILL CAPACITY

Area 7 Area 8 Area 5 Area 6
Area 7/8 

Topping Lift
Total Capacity

2,070,000        7,842,000        1,923,000        1,367,000        1,061,000        14,263,000           

1,656,000        6,273,600        1,538,400        1,093,600        848,800           11,410,400           

Date
Monthly 
Tonnage

Area 7 Area 8  Area 5  Area 6
Area 7/8 

Topping Lift
Remaining 

Capacity (tons)

Disposal Areas

Area Capacity (CY)

Area Capacity (tons) @ 1600 lbs/CY

June, 2024 94,135               ‐‐ 982,924         ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 4,463,724              
July, 2024 94,135               ‐‐ 888,789         ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 4,369,589              
August, 2024 94,135               ‐‐ 794,654         ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 4,275,454              
September, 2024 94,135               ‐‐ 700,519         ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 4,181,319              
October, 2024 94,135               ‐‐ 606,384         ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 4,087,184              
November, 2024 94,135               ‐‐ 512,249         ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 3,993,049              
December, 2024 94,135               ‐‐ 418,114         ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 3,898,914              
January, 2025 96,767               ‐‐ 321,348         ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 3,802,148              
February, 2025 96,767               ‐‐ 224,581         ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 3,705,381              
March, 2025 96,767               ‐‐ 127,815         ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 3,608,615              
April, 2025 96,767               ‐‐ 31,048            ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 3,511,848              
May, 2025 96,767               ‐‐ (65,718)          1,472,682      ‐‐ ‐‐ 3,415,082              
June, 2025 96,767               ‐‐ ‐‐ 1,375,915      ‐‐ ‐‐ 3,318,315              
July, 2025 96,767               ‐‐ ‐‐ 1,279,149      ‐‐ ‐‐ 3,221,549              
August, 2025 96,767               ‐‐ ‐‐ 1,182,382      ‐‐ ‐‐ 3,124,782              
September, 2025 96,767               ‐‐ ‐‐ 1,085,616      ‐‐ ‐‐ 3,028,016              
October, 2025 96,767               ‐‐ ‐‐ 988,849         ‐‐ ‐‐ 2,931,249              
November, 2025 96,767               ‐‐ ‐‐ 892,083         ‐‐ ‐‐ 2,834,483              
December, 2025 96,767               ‐‐ ‐‐ 795,316         ‐‐ ‐‐ 2,737,716              
January, 2026 100,131             ‐‐ ‐‐ 695,186         ‐‐ ‐‐ 2,637,586              
February, 2026 100,131             ‐‐ ‐‐ 595,055         ‐‐ ‐‐ 2,537,455              
March, 2026 100,131             ‐‐ ‐‐ 494,924         ‐‐ ‐‐ 2,437,324              
April, 2026 100,131             ‐‐ ‐‐ 394,793         ‐‐ ‐‐ 2,337,193              
May, 2026 100,131             ‐‐ ‐‐ 294,662         ‐‐ ‐‐ 2,237,062              
June, 2026 100,131             ‐‐ ‐‐ 194,531         ‐‐ ‐‐ 2,136,931              
July, 2026 100,131             ‐‐ ‐‐ 94,401            ‐‐ ‐‐ 2,036,801              
August, 2026 100,131             ‐‐ ‐‐ (5,730)             1,087,870      ‐‐ 1,936,670              



KING COUNTY SOLID WASTE DIVISION
CEDAR HILLS REGIONAL LANDFILL CAPACITY

Area 7 Area 8 Area 5 Area 6
Area 7/8 

Topping Lift
Total Capacity

2,070,000        7,842,000        1,923,000        1,367,000        1,061,000        14,263,000           

1,656,000        6,273,600        1,538,400        1,093,600        848,800           11,410,400           

Date
Monthly 
Tonnage

Area 7 Area 8  Area 5  Area 6
Area 7/8 

Topping Lift
Remaining 

Capacity (tons)

Disposal Areas

Area Capacity (CY)

Area Capacity (tons) @ 1600 lbs/CY

September, 2026 100,131             ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 987,739         ‐‐ 1,836,539              
October, 2026 100,131             ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 887,608         ‐‐ 1,736,408              
November, 2026 100,131             ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 787,477         ‐‐ 1,636,277              
December, 2026 100,131             ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 687,346         ‐‐ 1,536,146              
January, 2027 102,610             ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 584,737         ‐‐ 1,433,537              
February, 2027 102,610             ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 482,127         ‐‐ 1,330,927              
March, 2027 102,610             ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 379,517         ‐‐ 1,228,317              
April, 2027 102,610             ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 276,908         ‐‐ 1,125,708              
May, 2027 102,610             ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 174,298         ‐‐ 1,023,098              
June, 2027 102,610             ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 71,688            ‐‐ 920,488                 
July, 2027 102,610             ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ (30,921)          817,879         817,879                 
August, 2027 102,610             ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 715,269         715,269                 
September, 2027 102,610             ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 612,659         612,659                 
October, 2027 102,610             ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 510,050         510,050                 
November, 2027 102,610             ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 407,440         407,440                 
December, 2027 102,610             ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 304,830         304,830                 
January, 2028 106,110             ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 198,720         198,720                 
February, 2028 106,110             ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ 92,610            92,610                   
March, 2028 106,110             ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ (13,501)          (13,501)                  
April, 2028 106,110             ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐
May, 2028 106,110             ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐
June, 2028 106,110             ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐
July, 2028 106,110             ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐
August, 2028 106,110             ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐
September, 2028 106,110             ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐
October, 2028 106,110             ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐
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Figure

Date

Mar 2017

1601 Fifth Avenue, Suite 500

Seattle, WA 98101

206.505.3400/206.505.3406 (fax)

www.bhcconsultants.com

Cedar Hills Regional Landfill

Area 7 Interim Proposed Filling

AREA 7 FILLING TO LIFT 8; TOP DECK TO A MAXIMUM ELEVATION OF

800 WITH CONSTANT 4% SLOPE FROM NE CORNER TO SW CORNER

VOLUME:

3,297,000 - CY SURFACE COMPARISON

ADJUSTMENTS:

-    53,000 - SOIL PLACED FOR SCRAPER RD 5.  SOIL FILLED OVER COVER

NET VOLUME*:

3,244,000 CY

*VOLUMES INCLUDE BOTH INTERIM AND FINAL COVER SYSTEMS

EXISTING CONDITIONS PROPOSED CONDITIONS

THE EXISTING CONDITIONS SURFACE INCLUDES

THE FOLLOWING ELEMENTS:

• FALL 2016 AERIAL, FLOWN SEPTEMBER 14, 2016

• AREA 8 PROPOSED EXCAVATION

Surface Filename: 1 EG A8ex.xml Surface Filename: 1 A7 Interim Fill.xml

1 EG FG.xml

03-24-17

Area 8 South

Berm Road

Scraper Road 5 Fill

Scraper Road 5

West Perimeter

Road
AREA 7

LIFT 8

AREA 6

AREA 5

AREA 8

PROPOSED EXCAVATION

Haul Road 7

AREA 8

PROPOSED EXCAVATION

AREA 7

AREA 6

Scraper Road 5

West Perimeter

Road

Area 8 South

Berm Road

AREA 5
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Figure

Date

Mar 2017

1601 Fifth Avenue, Suite 500

Seattle, WA 98101

206.505.3400/206.505.3406 (fax)

www.bhcconsultants.com

Cedar Hills Regional Landfill

Area 8 Interim Proposed Filling

AREA 8 FILLING; TOP DECK CONTINUING FROM AREA 7 INTERIM TOP

DECK WITH CONSTANT 4% SLOPE FROM NE CORNER TO SW CORNER

VOLUME:

7,842,000 CY - SURFACE COMPARISON

ADJUSTMENTS:

-    NONE

NET VOLUME*:

7,842,000 CY

*VOLUMES INCLUDE BOTH INTERIM AND FINAL COVER SYSTEMS

EXISTING CONDITIONS PROPOSED CONDITIONS

THE EXISTING CONDITIONS SURFACE INCLUDES

THE FOLLOWING ELEMENTS:

• FALL 2016 AERIAL, FLOWN SEPTEMBER 14, 2016

• AREA 8 PROPOSED EXCAVATION

• AREA 7 PROPOSED INTERIM FILL

Surface Filename:2 EG A8ex A7.xml Surface Filename: A8 Interim Fill.xml

03-24-17

AREA 6

AREA 8

AREA 7

LIFT 8

Area 8 South

Berm Road

AREA 5

West Perimeter

Road

Scraper Road 5 Haul Road 7

AREA 7

LIFT 8

AREA 6
West Perimeter

Road

AREA 5

Haul Road 7Scraper Road 5

Area 8 South

Berm Road

AREA 8

PROPOSED EXCAVATION
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Figure

Date

Mar 2017

1601 Fifth Avenue, Suite 500

Seattle, WA 98101

206.505.3400/206.505.3406 (fax)

www.bhcconsultants.com

Cedar Hills Regional Landfill

Area 5 Proposed Final Filling

AREA 5 FILLING; TOP DECK TO A MAXIMUM ELEVATION OF 800 WITH

FINAL COVER CONFIGURATION

VOLUME:

1,682,000 CY - SURFACE COMPARISON

ADJUSTMENTS:

+ 241,000 CY - AREA 8 EXCAVATION STOCKPILE AND FACTORIA SOILS WITHIN AREA 5

NET VOLUME*:

1,923,000 CY

*VOLUMES INCLUDE BOTH INTERIM AND FINAL COVER SYSTEMS

EXISTING CONDITIONS PROPOSED CONDITIONS

THE EXISTING CONDITIONS SURFACE INCLUDES

THE FOLLOWING ELEMENTS:

• FALL 2016 AERIAL, FLOWN SEPTEMBER 14, 2016

• AREA 8 PROPOSED EXCAVATION

• AREA 7 PROPOSED INTERIM FILL

• AREA 8 PROPOSED INTERIM FILL

Surface Filename: 3 EG A8ex A7 A8.xml Surface Filename: A5 Final Fill.xml

3 EG FG.xml

03-24-17
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Figure

Date

Mar 2017

1601 Fifth Avenue, Suite 500

Seattle, WA 98101

206.505.3400/206.505.3406 (fax)

www.bhcconsultants.com

Cedar Hills Regional Landfill

Area 6 Proposed Final Filling

AREA 6 FILLING; TOP DECK TO A MAXIMUM ELEVATION OF 800 WITH

FINAL COVER CONFIGURATION

VOLUME:

1,165,000 CY - SURFACE COMPARISON

ADJUSTMENTS:

+ 202,000 CY - AREA 8 EXCAVATION STOCKPILE AND FACTORIA SOILS WITHIN AREA 6

NET VOLUME*:

1,367,000 CY

*VOLUMES INCLUDE BOTH INTERIM AND FINAL COVER SYSTEMS

EXISTING CONDITIONS PROPOSED CONDITIONS

THE EXISTING CONDITIONS SURFACE INCLUDES

THE FOLLOWING ELEMENTS:

• FALL 2016 AERIAL, FLOWN SEPTEMBER 14, 2016

• AREA 8 PROPOSED EXCAVATION

• AREA 7 PROPOSED INTERIM FILL

• AREA 8 PROPOSED INTERIM FILL

• AREA 5 PROPOSED FINAL FILL

Surface Filename: 4 EG A8ex A7 A8 A5.xml Surface Filename: A6 Final Fill.xml

4 EG FG.xml

03-24-17

AREA 5

AREA 6

West Perimeter

Road

Scraper Road 5

Area 8 South

Berm Road

AREA 7

LIFT 8

AREA 8

AREA 5

AREA 8

AREA 5

Scraper Road 5
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Road

Area 8 South

Berm Road
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AREA 7
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Figure

Date

Mar 2017

1601 Fifth Avenue, Suite 500

Seattle, WA 98101

206.505.3400/206.505.3406 (fax)

www.bhcconsultants.com

Cedar Hills Regional Landfill

Area 7 and Area 8 Proposed

Final Filling

AREA 7 AND 8 FILLING; TOP DECK TO A MAXIMUM ELEVATION OF 800

WITH FINAL COVER CONFIGURATION

VOLUME:

1,061,000 CY - SURFACE COMPARISON

ADJUSTMENTS:

-  NONE

NET VOLUME*:

1,061,000 CY

*VOLUMES INCLUDE BOTH INTERIM AND FINAL COVER SYSTEMS

EXISTING CONDITIONS PROPOSED CONDITIONS

THE EXISTING CONDITIONS SURFACE INCLUDES

THE FOLLOWING ELEMENTS:

• FALL 2016 AERIAL, FLOWN SEPTEMBER 14, 2016

• AREA 8 PROPOSED EXCAVATION

• AREA 7 PROPOSED INTERIM FILL

• AREA 8 PROPOSED INTERIM FILL

• AREA 5 PROPOSED FINAL FILL

• AREA 6 PROPOSED FINAL FILL

Surface Filename: 5 EG A8ex A7 A8 A5 A6.xml Surface Filename: A7 and A8 Final Fill.xml

5 EG FG.xml

03-24-17

AREA 5

Area 8 South

Berm Road

Scraper Road 5

West Perimeter

Road
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AREA 6

AREA 8

AREA 7

AND

AREA 8

AREA 8

AREA 6

AREA 7

LIFT 8

West Perimeter

Road

Scraper Road 5

Area 8 South

Berm Road

AREA 5



 

Shirley, 

 
I had Tiffany run the numbers on the surfaces that GeoTerra was working with. The surface 

we provided was for the Area 7 Design included the final cover materials and the earth fill for 

Scraper Road 5.  The Stage 4 design also includes fills along the north toe of slope to get the 

cover slope to tie in.  Our volume, with out all the soil fills and cover materials comes up to just 

of 2.0 MCY compared to the Fall 2017 aerial survey.   

 

Attached is the limits of refuse surface that was prepared for County operations. Let me know 

if you have any questions. 

Thanks 

 
Aaron Werner, PE 

Senior Engineer 

BHC Consultants, LLC 

 
 

From: Tiffany Neier 

Sent: Wednesday, March 21, 2018 10:48 AM 

To: Aaron Werner  

Subject: Area 7 Refuse Volume 

 
Hi Aaron, 

I ran the volumes for the Area 7 filling against the Fall 2017 aerial. The difference in the volumes 

of the refuse surface and the final surface stem from the Scraper Rd 5, north ditch fill and the 

cover system. 

 

The volume using the attached refuse surface (“Area 7 Refuse Lift 6 7 and 8.xml), which does 

not include Scraper Rd 5, north ditch fill or the cover system is: 2,068,040.86<Fill> cy

 



 

The volume using the Area 7 surface for Final Cover (“Stage 5 Cover w Scraper Rd 5.xml”, which 

does include Scraper Rd 5, north ditch fill and the cover system is: 2,352,538.16<Fill> cy 

 

 
 

Please let me know if you need anything else. 

 
Thank you, 

Tiffany Neier, PE 

Project Engineer 

BHC Consultants, LLC 
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